unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are not adjusted to eliminate approximately $86 million
and $75 million of interest expense associated with the escrowed debt for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and
year ended December 31, 2014, respectively. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are also
not adjusted to eliminate approximately $13 million and $38 million of transaction costs incurred by Charter and $24
million and $195 million of transaction costs incurred by TWC directly related to the transactions with Comcast for
the three months ended March 31, 2015 and year ended December 31, 2014, respectively.

73

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical TWC

TWC
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 20 $ 547 $ (547) 1a $ 20 $ 854 $ (854) 2a $ 20
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents 7,112 �  �  7,112 �  �  7,112
Accounts receivable, net 264 811 �  1,075 157 �  1,232
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 106 648 (10) 1a 744 173 (136) 2a 781

Total current assets 7,502 2,006 (557) 8,951 1,184 (990) 9,145

INVESTMENT IN CABLE
PROPERTIES:
Property, plant and equipment,
net 8,275 16,207 4,052 1b 28,534 2,162 541 2b 31,237
Franchises 6,006 26,012 21,659 1b 53,677 802 3,799 2b 58,278
Customer relationships, net 1,042 314 17,479 1b 18,835 �  1,712 2b 20,547
Goodwill 1,168 3,137 22,835 1b 27,140 13 1,706 2b 28,859

Total investment in cable
properties, net 16,491 45,670 66,025 128,186 2,977 7,758 138,921

OTHER NONCURRENT
ASSETS 417 654 604 1c 1,675 477 (303) 2c 1,849

Total assets $ 24,410 $ 48,330 $ 66,072 $ 138,812 $ 4,638 $ 6,465 $ 149,915

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS�

EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 1,586 $ 3,512 $ (27) 1d $ 5,071 $ 429 $ (9) 2d $ 5,491

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 158

Current portion of long-term
debt 6,983 647 (647) 1e 6,983 43 (43) 2d 6,983

Total current liabilities 8,569 4,159 (674) 12,054 472 (52) 12,474
LONG-TERM DEBT 13,981 22,639 26,153 1e 62,773 471 901 2e 64,145

DEFERRED INCOME
TAXES 1,706 12,616 13,213 1f 27,535 �  �  2f 27,535

OTHER LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES 77 772 (412) 1g 437 483 (483) 2g 437

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Noncontrolling interest �  4 (2) 1h 2 �  8,641 2h 8,643
Controlling interest 77 8,140 27,794 1i 36,011 3,212 (2,542) 2i 36,681

Total shareholders� equity 77 8,144 27,792 36,013 3,212 6,099 45,324

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 24,410 $ 48,330 $ 66,072 $ 138,812 $ 4,638 $ 6,465 $ 149,915

74

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical TWC

TWC
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Charter

Pro Forma
Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 1,129 $ 2,469 $ �  $ 3,598 $ 412 $ �  $ 4,010
Internet 717 1,696 �  2,413 313 �  2,726
Voice 134 473 �  607 99 �  706
Commercial 269 781 �  1,050 110 �  1,160
Advertising
sales 66 230 (14) 3a 282 42 �  324
Other 47 128 54 3a 229 2 (23) 4a 208

Total revenues 2,362 5,777 40 8,179 978 (23) 9,134

COSTS AND
EXPENSES:
Operating costs
and expenses
(exclusive of
items shown
separately
below) 1,581 3,781 43 3a 5,405 668 (70) 4a 6,003
Depreciation
and
amortization 514 886 749 3b 2,149 111 78 4b 2,338
Other operating
expenses, net 18 26 �  44 �  (4) 4c 40

2,113 4,693 792 7,598 779 4 8,381

Income from
operations 249 1,084 (752) 581 199 (27) 753

OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSES):

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 160

Interest
expense, net (289) (348) (211) 3c (848) (7) (2) 4d (857)
Loss on
derivatives
instruments, net (6) �  �  (6) �  �  (6)
Other income,
net �  10 �  10 1 �  11

(295) (338) (211) (844) (6) (2) (852)

Income (loss)
before taxes (46) 746 (963) (263) 193 (29) (99)
Income tax
benefit
(expense) (35) (288) 426 3d 103 �  (55) 4e 48

Consolidated
net income
(loss) (81) 458 (537) (160) 193 (84) (51)
Less:
Noncontrolling
interest expense �  �  �  �  �  (24) 4f (24)

Net income
(loss) before
non-recurring
charges directly
attributable to
the
Transactions $ (81) $ 458 $ (537) $ (160) $ 193 $ (108) $ (75)

LOSS PER
COMMON
SHARE,
BASIC AND
DILUTED $ (0.73) $ (0.60) $ (0.28)

Weighted
average
common shares
outstanding,
basic and
diluted 111,655,617 153,555,391 3e 265,211,008 3,658,691 4g 268,869,699

75

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical TWC

TWC
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Charter

Pro Forma
Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 4,443 $ 10,002 $ �  $ 14,445 $ 1,545 $ �  $ 15,990
Internet 2,576 6,428 �  9,004 1,164 �  10,168
Voice 575 1,932 �  2,507 392 �  2,899
Commercial 993 2,838 �  3,831 405 �  4,236
Advertising
sales 341 1,127 (72) 3a 1,396 170 �  1,566
Other 180 485 201 3a 866 28 (88) 4a 806

Total revenues 9,108 22,812 129 32,049 3,704 (88) 35,665

COSTS AND
EXPENSES:
Operating costs
and expenses
(exclusive of
items shown
separately
below) 5,973 14,584 226 3a 20,783 2,503 (257) 4a 23,029
Depreciation
and
amortization 2,102 3,371 3,564 3b 9,037 416 377 4b 9,830
Other operating
(income)
expenses, net 62 225 �  287 (5) �  282

8,137 18,180 3,790 30,107 2,914 120 33,141

Income from
operations 971 4,632 (3,661) 1,942 790 (208) 2,524

OTHER
INCOME

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 162

(EXPENSES):
Interest
expense, net (911) (1,419) (846) 3c (3,176) (38) 3 4d (3,211)
Loss on
derivatives
instruments, net (7) �  �  (7) �  �  (7)
Other income,
net �  35 �  35 �  �  35

(918) (1,384) (846) (3,148) (38) 3 (3,183)

Income (loss)
before taxes 53 3,248 (4,507) (1,206) 752 (205) (659)
Income tax
benefit
(expense) (236) (1,217) 1,923 3d 470 �  (186) 4e 284

Consolidated
net income
(loss) (183) 2,031 (2,584) (736) 752 (391) (375)
Less:
Noncontrolling
interest expense �  �  �  �  �  (69) 4f (69)

Net income
(loss) before
non-recurring
charges directly
attributable to
the
Transactions $ (183) $ 2,031 $ (2,584) $ (736) $ 752 $ (460) $ (444)

LOSS PER
COMMON
SHARE,
BASIC AND
DILUTED $ (1.70) $ (2.81) $ (1.67)

Weighted
average
common shares
outstanding,
basic and
diluted 108,374,160 153,869,754 3e 262,243,914 3,658,691 4g 265,902,605

76

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 163

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted to reflect the estimated fair values of the
identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the TWC transactions. The preliminary purchase price is
estimated to be approximately $56.4 billion for purposes of the unaudited pro forma financial statements. The fair
value of the equity portion of the TWC transactions consideration for accounting purposes will be based on the fair

[…]

intended to reflect the impacts of the BHN transactions on Charter�s consolidated financial statements as if only the
BHN transactions had occurred as of March 31, 2015 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and as of
January 1, 2014 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations. The accompanying supplemental
unaudited pro forma financial information presents the pro forma consolidated financial position and results of
operations of Charter based on the historical financial statements and accounting records of Charter and Bright House
and the related pro forma adjustments upon closing the BHN transactions. The pro forma adjustments are included
only to the extent they are (i) directly attributable to the BHN transactions, (ii) factually supportable and (iii) with
respect to the statements of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 20 $ 854 $ (580) 5a $ 294
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 7,112 �  �  7,112
Accounts receivable, net 264 157 �  421
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 106 173 (136) 5a 143

Total current assets 7,502 1,184 (716) 7,970

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:
Property, plant and equipment, net 8,275 2,162 541 2b 10,978
Franchises 6,006 802 3,799 2b 10,607
Customer relationships, net 1,042 �  1,712 2b 2,754
Goodwill 1,168 13 1,706 2b 2,887

Total investment in cable properties, net 16,491 2,977 7,758 27,226

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS 417 477 (303) 2c 591

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 187

Total assets $ 24,410 $ 4,638 $ 6,739 $ 35,787

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,586 $ 429 $ (9) 2d $ 2,006
Current portion of long-term debt 6,983 43 (43) 2d 6,983

Total current liabilities 8,569 472 (52) 8,989
LONG-TERM DEBT 13,981 471 1,175 5b 15,627

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,706 �  �  2f 1,706

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 77 483 (483) 2g 77

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Noncontrolling interest �  �  8,641 2h 8,641
Controlling interest 77 3,212 (2,542) 2i 747

Total shareholders� equity 77 3,212 6,099 9,388

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 24,410 $ 4,638 $ 6,739 $ 35,787

89

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 188

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 1,129 $   412 $ �  $ 1,541
Internet 717 313 �  1,030
Voice 134 99 �  233
Commercial 269 110 �  379
Advertising sales 66 42 �  108
Other 47 2 14 5c 63

Total revenues 2,362 978 14 3,354

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses
(exclusive of items shown
separately below) 1,581 668 (33) 5c 2,216
Depreciation and amortization 514 111 78 4b 703
Other operating expenses, net 18 �  (4) 4c 14

2,113 779 41 2,933

Income from operations 249 199 (27) 421

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net (289) (7) (3) 5d (299)
Loss on derivatives instruments,
net (6) �  �  (6)
Other income, net �  1 �  1

(295) (6) (3) (304)

Income (loss) before taxes (46) 193 (30) 117
Income tax expense (35) �  (43) 5e (78)

Consolidated net income (loss) (81) 193 (73) 39

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 189

Less: Noncontrolling interest
expense �  �  (55) 5f (55)

Net income (loss) before
non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (81) $ 193 $ (128) $ (16)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE,
BASIC AND DILUTED $ (0.73) $ (0.14)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 111,655,617 4,046,329 5g 115,701,946

90

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 190

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 4,443 $   1,545 $ �  $ 5,988
Internet 2,576 1,164 �  3,740
Voice 575 392 �  967
Commercial 993 405 �  1,398
Advertising sales 341 170 �  511
Other 180 28 55 5c 263

Total revenues 9,108 3,704 55 12,867

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses
(exclusive of items shown separately
below) 5,973 2,503 (114) 5c 8,362
Depreciation and amortization 2,102 416 377 4b 2,895
Other operating (income) expenses,
net 62 (5) �  57

8,137 2,914 263 11,314

Income from operations 971 790 (208) 1,553

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net (911) (38) (3) 5d (952)
Loss on derivatives instruments, net (7) �  �  (7)
Other income, net �  �  �  �

(918) (38) (3) (959)

Income before taxes 53 752 (211) 594
Income tax expense (236) �  (115) 5e (351)

Consolidated net income (loss) (183) 752 (326) 243
Less: Noncontrolling interest expense �  �  (245) 5f (245)

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 191

Net income (loss) before
non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (183) $ 752 $ (571) $ (2)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE,
BASIC AND DILUTED $ (1.70) $ (0.02)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 108,374,160 4,046,329 5g 112,420,489

91

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 192

Table of Contents

Supplemental BHN Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Statement of Operations Adjustments

(a) Adjustment to current assets represents the elimination of assets not assumed in the BHN transactions, consisting
primarily of $854 million of cash and cash equivalents, $114 million of short-term marketable securities and $22
million of short-term parent company receivables. In addition, cash and cash equivalents increased by $274
million due to excess cash from borrowings needed to fund the cash portion of the purchase price in the BHN